Your Privacy Rights as a Member of the Howard County Bird Club

Personal identification and contact information is not to be shared with other organizations. It may be shared internally with authorized members of the Howard County Board and others in the organization who require such information for club activities.

Photographs, with full name, for youth (age 18 and under) will not be disseminated to the public by the Howard County Bird Club without the expressed permission of their parent or guardian.

Approved by the Howard County Bird Club board October 24, 2024